l	ION FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Traden		inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Christopher B. McKay  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Carmel CA 93923  Additional name(s) & additional name(s)	ve
Other  Execution Date: April 27, 2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new ap		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s): 5,	283 880
Additions	al numbers attached?  Yes N	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: David Fligor</li> <li>Wilson Sonsini Goodrich &amp; Rosati</li> <li>650 Page Mill Road</li> <li>Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050</li> </ol>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
·	8. Deposit account number (Attorney Docket No.: 3	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoethe original document.	oing information is true and correct o	and any attached copy is a true copy of
David L. Fligor Reg. No. 54, 784  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Fotal number of pages including cover	5/3/04 Date sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0660

## EXHIBIT B

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Christopher B. McKay (the "Assignor"), an individual, hereby sells and assigns to iBeam Technologies, Inc. a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware having an office and place of business at 24806 Handley Drive, Carmel CA 93923 (the "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages,

- (a) in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail in Schedule PT, annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the Patents and Patent Applications described in detail in Schedule PT, including continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in each of the Patents and Patent Applications that are described in detail on Schedule PT, and in all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable therefrom, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications and Letters Patents as above, and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the applications or Letters Patents or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee at Assignee's expense in every reasonable way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement act.

The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts at Assignee's request and expense that may be necessary to obtain or ensure a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the Assignee and Assignee's attorneys, power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule PT, any further information regarding the patents and patent applications so identified in such Schedule PT that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

[Signature Page Follows.]

PATENT REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0661 SIGNED by ASSIGNOR, Christopher B. McKay:

Date:

4-27-04

SIGNED on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, iBeam Technologies, Inc.

Ву: \_\_\_

Print Name:\_

Date:

4-27-04

## Schedule PT

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent No. 5,706,255

U.S. Patent No. 5,883,860

U.S. Patent No. 6,480,441 B1

U.S. Application No. 10/289,154

**RECORDED: 05/04/2004** 

PATENT

**REEL: 014588 FRAME: 0663**